
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill
No. 849 by Representative Illg

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 10, change "confinement" to "admitted"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 1, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "to which the patient is admitted shall
5 make a reasonable effort to do all of the"6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, delete lines 15 through 18 in their entirety and insert the following:

8 "(1) Send written or telephonic notification to any healthcare professional
9 of the date and time the patient is scheduled to be discharged if the patient requests
10 for that information be communicated to a designated healthcare professional.11 AMENDMENT NO. 412 On page 1, delete line 19 and insert "(2) Send written or telephonic notification to any
13 healthcare professional that the patient is"14 AMENDMENT NO. 515 On page 2, line 1, change "facility" to "professional"16 AMENDMENT NO. 617 On page 2, line 5, after "later than the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "date the
18 patient has been scheduled for follow-up behavioral services."19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 822 On page 2, line 7, after "documents" and before "prior" insert "published by the Louisiana
23 Department of Health"24 AMENDMENT NO. 925 On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "discharge. The Louisiana Department of
26 Health shall create and publish educational documents that provide information directed to
27 the"28 AMENDMENT NO. 1029 On page 2, line 10, delete "confinement" and insert in lieu thereof "an admission pursuant
30 to an emergency certificate"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 2, line 21, change "shall" to "may"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 2, line 23, change "shall" to "may"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 2, line 24, delete "record." and "record in the event the mental health professional
7 believes that it is in the best interest of the patient."